

Atty. Docket No.: 32860-000171/US Page 1 of 2

DE 18 100 1	T	11-00-2	002	TIDD	an a		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	F			HEE	· I.		
THE TRADEMEN	To the Please	102269			marks: thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party 1) BECKER, Norbert 2) BIEHLER, Georg 3) DIEZEL, Matthias 4) DONNER, Albrecht 5) ECKARDT, Dieter 6) HERBERTH, Harald 7) KRÄMER, Manfred 8) LANGKAFEL, Dirk 9) LIENS, Ralf 10) LANGE, Ronald 11) MÖLLER-NEHRING, Walte 12) SCHMOLL, Jürgen 13) SCHNEIDER, Karsten 14) WELZ Ulrich 15) WINDL, Helmut Additional name(s) of conve	v(ies):	10/25/02	2. Name and Name: SI Internal A Street Add City: Mü Country:	address of EMENS A ddress: dress: Witt Denchen GERMAN	receiving AKTIENG telsbacher -80333 State:	BESELLSCHA	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: 1) 8/22/200	☐ M t ☐ C	erger hange of Name					
4) 9/20/2001; 5) 9/18/2001; 8) 9/12/01; 9) 8/28/2001; 10 12) 8/22/2001; 13) 9/11/200 4. Application number(s) or If this document is being file 3) 9/10/2001; 4) 9/20/2001; A. Patent Application No(s) 09/936,047	9) 8/23/2001; 1 1; 14) 10/11/2 patent numbered together wit 5) 9/18/2001; 12) 8/22	1) 10/8/2001; 001; 15) 8/29/2001 r(s): h a new application, the	2001; 8) 9/12/2	001; 9) 8/2 ; 15) 8/29/2	28/2001; 10	s: 1) 8/22/2001; 0) 8/23/2001; 11	2) 8/22/2001; 1) 8/10/2001;
***************************************		ditional numbers attacl	ned? TYES	⊠ NO			
 Name and address of part concerning document shotomers. Name: HARNESS, DICKE Street Address: P.O. BOX 8 City: RESTON State: VA Country: USA 	ould be mailed CY & PIERCI 3910	: Ε , P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § d to be cha attached.	§ 3.41): \$	s involved: One 640.00 posit account.	e (1)
/2002 DBYRNE 00000067 0993	16047			(Attach tri	plicate cor	py of this page	
18021	40.00 DP				-	sit account)	
Market and the second s	14144 OF	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Donald J. Daley, #34 Name of Person Signing/Re	1,313 eg. No.	belief, the foregoing in	Signature)	12	5	October 25	
I Otal II	umoer or page	es including cover shee	i, attachinents,	ana aocum	EIII. PA	ΤΈΝΤ	

REEL: 013228 FRAME: 0809



06-04-2002

Atty. Docket No.: 32860-000171/US

Page 1 of 2 ET 102111099

Please record the attached orig	mai documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) BECKER, Norbert 2) BIEHLER, Georg 3) DIEZEL, Matthias 4) DONNER, Albrecht 5) ECKARDT, Dieter 6) HERBERTH, Harald 7) KRÄMER, Manfred 8) LANGKAFEL, Dirk 9) LIENS, Ralf 10) LANGE, Ronald 11) MÖLLER-NEHRING, Walter 12) SCHMOLL, Jürgen 13) SCHNEIDER, Karsten 14) WELZ Ulrich 15) WINDL, Helmut	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Internal Address: Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2 D-80333 City: München State: ZIP: Country: GERMANY Postal Code: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: 1) 8/22/02; 2) 8/22/01; 3) 9/10/01; 3) 9/20/01; 4) 9/18/01; 5) 8/22/01; 6) 10/2/01; 7) 9/11/01 8) 9/11/01; 9) 8/28/01; 10) 8/23/01; 11) 10/8/01; 12) 8/22/01; 13) 9/11/01; 14) 10/11/01; 15) 8/19/01	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, 9/10/01; 3) 9/20/01; 4) 9/18/01; 5) 8/22/01; 6) 10/2/01; 7) 9/11/01 8) 9/2/01 	
	; 15) 8/19/01
A. Patent Application No(s).	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/936,047	; 15) 8/19/01 B. Patent No.(s).
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/936,047 Additional numbers attac	(3.15) 8/19/01 B. Patent No.(s). med? YES NO
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/936,047	B. Patent No.(s). med? YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/936,047 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s). med? VES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/936,047 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s). med? YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/936,047 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	B. Patent No.(s). ned? YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/936,047 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	B. Patent No.(s). Med? YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/936,047 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	B. Patent No.(s). ned? YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/936,047 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195 Country: USA	B. Patent No.(s). med? YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 08-0750 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/936,047 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195 Country: USA DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s). med? YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 08-0750 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/936,047 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195 Country: USA DO NOT USE 9: Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s). med? YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 08-0750 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DJD/kna

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

NORBERT BECKER

residing at:

TURMHÜGELWEG 20A 91058 ERLANGEN **GERMANY**

GEORG BIEHLER

residing at:

SCHALKHAUSSER STR. 102A 90473 NÜRNBERG **GERMANY**

MATTHIAS DIEZEL

residing at:

GLÄSLEINSACKERWEG 25 90482 LAUFAMHOLZ **GERMANY**

Dr. ALBRECHT DONNER

residing at:

HAUPTSTR.92 09236 MARKERSDORF GERMANY

Dr. DIETER ECKARDT

residing at:

STETTINER STRASSE 23B 90522 OBERASBACH **GERMANY**

HARALD HERBERTH

residing at:

ZIEHRER STR 8 91074 HERZOGENAURACH **GERMANY**

MANFRED KRÄMER

residing at:

FLIEDERWEG 21A 90530 WENDELSTEIN GERMANY

DIRK LANGKAFEL

residing at:

BERGSTR. 15A 91090 EFFELTRICH **GERMANY**

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in MUNICH, GERMANY "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

Automation system with automation objects with a directory structure and (Title:) method for the management of automation objects in a directory system

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

1999P03132WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/DE00/00737

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

> PATENT REEL: 013228 FRAME: 0811

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>2.2, 8, 20</u> 0.1	Nulet Soche
	NORBERT BECKER
Witnesses: M. Winks (type name) WET NIAENDER	
Witnesses: SCHAOLL	
Date: 22.03.2001	Coast Field
Witnesses: (type name) Schrock	-GEÖRG BIEHLER
Witnesses: Lottar Trapp	
Date: 40.9.01	tralles Tel
Witnesses:	MATTHIAS DIEZEL
(type name) KACEM SOFIANE	
Witnesses:	
(type name) ING HAR HOFHANN	

Date: 20, 9, 2007	ALBERT DONNER
Witnesses: <u>H. E. Chelkanp</u> (type name) Harald Eichelhamp) Witnesses: <u>M. Rugadu</u> (type name) Konrad Ruggaber	ALBRECHT DONNER
(type name) Konrad Ruggaber	
Date: 18.09.2001	Diefer Edicards DIETER ECKARDT
(type name) CARSIEN REBIERE	4
Witnesses: Burgard (type name) Rangard	
Date: 22.08.2001	HAMALD HERBERTH
Witnesses: 5cmmol Scmmol	
(type name) BICHUER	
Date: <u>02-10.01</u>	MANFRED KRÄMER
Witnesses: (type name) Chimali	
(type name) RALF LEINS	
Date: 17 03.01	DIRK LANGKAFEL
Witnesses: Thomas Mirkl	
Witnesses: Lin lambel Belf (type name) Morning Archard	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

RALF LEINS

residing at:

IM MAHLER 38

75228 ISPRINGEN

GERMANY

RONALD LANGE

residing at:

VIRCHOWSTR. 28 90766 FÜRTH GERMANY

WALTER MÖLLER-NEHRING

residing at:

AM DUMMETSWEIHER 90

91056 ERLANGEN

GERMANY

JÜRGEN SCHMOLL

residing at:

BEIM GEISBAUM 10

91801 MARKT BEROLZHEIM

GERMANY

KARSTEN SCHNEIDER

residing at:

BOHLENPLATZ 7 91054 ERLANGEN

GERMANY

ULRICH WELZ

residing at:

AM HASENGARTEN 9

91074 HERZOGENAURACH

GERMANY

HELMUT WINDL

residing at:

FÖHRENSTR.10 93077 PEISIG GERMANY residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in MUNICH, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Automation system with automation objects with a directory structure and method for the management of automation objects in a directory system

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

1999P03132WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/DE00/00737

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 013228 FRAME: 0814 hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 28 8.01	Relf Chrus
Witnesses: (type name) SCHNOLL	RALF LEINS
Witnesses: (type name) THU PAU	
Date: 23.8.2001	Ronald Lange
Witnesses: N. Becker (type name) Becker	
Witnesses: (type name) SCHMOLC	
Date: 8.10.01	Wall Mill M.
Witnesses:	WALTER MÖLLER-NEHRING

Witnesses: T Kudswillor (type name) + Kindswiller

(type name) Korner Harrauh

Date: 8//9/60

Witnesses: (type name)

Date: _____

Witnesses: ______(type name)

Witnesses: ______(type name)

RECORDED: 10/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 013228 FRAME: 0816